[Poems Under the Dome Day - April 27, 2012]

Resolution proclaiming April 27, 2012, as Poems Under the Dome Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The month of April is nationally recognized as National Poetry Month, and WHEREAS, Poems Under the Dome started seven years ago when Diamond Dave Whitaker was inspired by the City Hall dome glittering in the sun, and

WHEREAS, This incredible event is supported by the Mayor's Office, the Board of Supervisors, the San Francisco Public Library, and many local sponsors, and

WHEREAS, Poems Under the Dome celebrates poetry in the most inclusive, exclusively San Francisco way, and

WHEREAS, Poems Under the Dome provides a unique opportunity to read poetry in such a special setting and allows the citizens of San Francisco to utilize the public space of City Hall in an event that always proves to be popular; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims Friday, April 27 2012, as Poems Under the Dome Day in honor of the creativity of citizens in San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

## Resolution

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number:

120389

Date Passed: April 24, 2012

Resolution proclaiming April 27, 2012, as Poems Under the Dome Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

April 24, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague and Wiener

File No. 120389

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 4/24/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

UNSIGNED

Mayor

**Date Approved** 

Date: May 4, 2012

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

File No. 120389